CURRENT RATIO
This is a measure of a local government’s liquidity and its ability to meet its short term financial obligations out of unrestricted current assets.  It is
measured as:

Current Assets less Restricted Assets
Current Liabilities less Current Liabilities associated with Restricted Asset

Target – greater than or equal to 1:1 (or 100%)

SCENARIO 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28

Base 1.82 1.82 1.82 1.82 1.82 1.82 1.82 1.82 1.82 1.82 1.82
Best 1.82 2.07 2.6 3.45 4.6 6.13 6.86 8.31 10.27 14.31 18.93

Worst 1.82 1.57 1.06 0.3 (0.77) (2.12) (4.95) (7.79) (10.92) (12.8) (15.01)

-1600%

-1100%

-600%

-100%

400%

900%

1400%

1900%

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28C
u

rr
en

t
R

at
io

Base Best Worst Benchmark

6

OPERATING SURPLUS RATIO
This is an indicator of the extent to which revenues raised cover operational expenses only or are available for capital funding purposes.  It is
measured as:
   Operating Revenue (excludes non-operating revenue) less Operating Expenses

Own Source Revenue

Target – between 0% and 15%

SCENARIO 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28

Base (26%) (5%) (12%) (14%) (16%) (21%) (1%) (5%) (3%) (5%) (3%)
Best (26%) 3% 7% 7% 7% 5% 23% 21% 26% 27% 31%

Worst (26%) (6%) (14%) (17%) (20%) (29%) (10%) (17%) (18%) (21%) (22%)

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28

Base Best Worst High Benchmark Low Benchmark

7

RATES COVERAGE RATIO
This is an indicator of a local government’s ability to cover its costs through its own tax revenue effort.  It is measured as:

Total Rates Revenue
Total Expenses

Target – greater than or equal to 40%

SCENARIO 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28

Base 41% 38% 38% 39% 39% 38% 38% 38% 37% 37% 37%
Best 41% 36% 34% 34% 34% 33% 32% 32% 30% 29% 29%
Worst 41% 38% 39% 39% 40% 40% 40% 40% 40% 40% 41%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28

Base Best Worst Basic benchmark Intermediate Benchmark Advanced Benchmark

8

DEBT SERVICE COVER RATIO
This is an indicator of a local government’s ability to produce enough cash to cover its debt payments.   It is measured as:

Operating Revenue less Operating Expenses excluding Interest Expense and Depreciation
Principal and Interest Expense

Target – greater than or equal to 2 Basic Standard
Greater than 5 Advanced Standard

SCENARIO 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28

Base 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Best 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%